DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION
BUREAU OF CLASSIFICATION
INMATE COUNT 03/05/2012

INSTITUTION

ALLEN
ALLEN R.T.U.
ALLEN PC
TOTAL

BELMONT
BELMONT CAMP
TOTAL

CHILLICOTHE
CHILLICOTHE DEATH ROW
TOTAL

FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR. / INTENSIVE CARE MALE (CMC)
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR. / INTENSIVE CARE FEMALE (CMC)
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR. (FPRC FACILITY)
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR./ FEMALE CADRE (CMC)
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR./ MATERNITY UNIT

TOTAL

CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) RECEPTION
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) CADRE
CORR. REC. CTR. (STO)
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) MHU
TOTAL

DAYTON

GRAFTON
GRAFTON CAMP
GRAFTON R.T.U.
TOTAL

HOCKING

LAKE ERIE

LEBANON
LEBANON CAMP
TOTAL

LONDON

LORAIN RECEPTION
LORAIN CADRE
TOTAL

MADISON MINIMUM
MADISON
MACI YOUTHFUL OFFENDERS
TOTAL

MANSFIELD
MANSFIELD CAMP
TOTAL

MARION
MARION CAMP
TOTAL

POPULATION TOTAL:

MALE TOTAL:
FEMALE TOTAL:

COUNT

1,224
195
174

1,419

2,167

421
2,588
2,526

131
2,657

1,338
237

102
1,704

884

1,250
628

1,878

472
1,571
2,315

179
2,494
2,273
1,057

354
1,411

1,231
1,069

2,359
2,032

404
2,436
2,211

402
2,613

49,837

46,020
3,817

IN
NOBLE

NORTH CENTRAL

STITUTION

NORTHEAST (NEPRC)

OHIO REF. WOMEN
OHIO REF. WOMEN

(ORW)
(STO)

OHIO REF. WOMEN (ORW) RECEPTION
ORW CAMP MERIDIAN

ORW R.T.U.

TOTAL

OSP (YOUNGSTOWN)

OSP CAMP

PICKAWAY
RICHLAND
ROSS

SOCF (LUCASVILLE)
SOCF R.T.U.

TOTAL

TOTAL

SOUTHEASTERN (SClI)

TOLEDO

TRUMBULL

WARREN
WARREN R.T.U.

TOTAL

COUNT
2,495

2,352

541

2,182
2,572
2,277
1,330
1,394
1,565
1,468
1,065
1,353

1,403

LAST WEEK'S COUNT 02/28/2012 49,709



